South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 25, 2024, 08:12:04 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2496 (Rat #0229, Act #0160 of 1981) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Section 50-1-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the disposition of hunting or fishing
fines and forfeitures, so as to provide that they shall be paid to the county treasurer of the county where they are collected and
then transmitted to the Executive Director of the Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources and that they, along with license
fees collected by the Director, shall be placed to the credit of the Game Protection Fund of the State Treasury.

03/04/81
03/11/81
04/02/81
04/02/81
04/02/81
07/07/81
07/15/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/20/81
07/20/81
07/20/81
07/28/81

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-903
Read second time HJ-1101

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1650

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
Read second time SJ-46

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Ratified R 229 HJ-3977

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/20/81

Act No. 160

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



