May 25, 2024, 08:12:04 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2496 (Rat #0229, Act #0160 of 1981) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Section 50-1-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the disposition of hunting or fishing fines and forfeitures, so as to provide that they shall be paid to the county treasurer of the county where they are collected and then transmitted to the Executive Director of the Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources and that they, along with license fees collected by the Director, shall be placed to the credit of the Game Protection Fund of the State Treasury.

03/04/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-903
03/11/81	House	Read second time HJ-1101
04/02/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1650
04/02/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
04/02/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
07/07/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
07/15/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
07/16/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
07/16/81	House	Ratified R 229 HJ-3977
07/20/81		Signed By Governor
07/20/81		Effective date 07/20/81
07/20/81		Act No. 160
07/28/81		Copies available